England Fencing Ranking: 2023

discipline gender ageclass category calculated-on
Sciabola Men's ui4 Individual 19.08.2024. 05:01
yob rankingtype nationtype samepoints transferred points
2010 - 2014 Rolling (by time)  All same rank
T1 10.09.2023 St. Albans Super Sabre League #1 ui14
T2 10.09.2023 Stratford-upon-Avon LPJS Shakespeare Sabre u13
T3 24.09.2023 Liverpool The Youth Series #1 ui4
T4 01.10.2023 St. Albans Super Sabre League #2 ui4
T5 05.11.2023 Stratford LPJS Hamlet u13
T6 18.11.2023 London LPJS Belmont Sabre U133
T7 10.12.2023 Hatfield Academy Sabre LPJS u13
T8 07.01.2024 St Albans Super Saber League #3 ui4
T9 03.03.2024 St Albans Sabre Super League #4 ui4
T10 28.04.2024 Stratford upon Avon LPJS Laertes Revenge u13
T11 01.06.2024 London LPJS St. Benedict's u14
T12 29.06.2024 Hatfield England Youth Championships U13
rank points initial name nation clubs yob T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10
- EF Paul Davis
1 208000  WOOHeiLim HKG - concing 2011 (2.000) 3.400 4.000 4.000 3.40(
Jayden GBR
Academy
EF Paul Davis
2 18.1000 JOSEPH Bennett GBR Fencing 2012 3.400 2.800 2.800 (2.800) (2.000) (1.600) (2.800) (2.80
Academy
EF
3 17.0000 IRELAND Innes GBR Shakespeare's 2010 4.000 2.800 3.400 3.400 3.400 (2.80
Swords
EF Paul Davis
4  13.0000 FISHER Edward GBR Fencing 2011 2.800 2.200 1.800 (920) 2.000 (1.80
Academy
EF Paul Davis
5 12.2000 LUCAS George GBR Fencing 2010 4.000 3.400 1.000 2.800 1.00(
Academy
EF Truro
6 12.0000 SHANKAR Sarang GBR . 2010 4.000 4.000 4.00(
Fencing Club
EF
7 11.8000 THOMAS William  GBR Shakespeare's 2012 2.000 1.800 2.200 1.600
Swords
EF Paul Davis
7 11.8000 HOBBS Zachary GBR Fencing 2010 2.800 2.800 1.600 2.800 1.800
Academy
. EF Paul Davis
9 111000  MOKChunKiu — HKG o ng 2011 2.200 1.800 2.800 (1.000) 2.800
Jamie GBR
Academy
10 105840  CHAMBERLAIN = pp EFCamden 4., g 384 2.200 4.000 2.200 (384
Hector Fencing Club
EF Stort
11 10.0000 PAYNE Henry GBR Valley Sabre 2011 2.800 2.200 2.800 2.20(
Club
EF The
12 8400 0  LEVICK Rudy GBR 'l\:":r:‘;::g“er 2010 2.800 2.000 400 2.800 400
Centre
EF Paul Davis
13 8.300 O MARSH Robson GBR Fencing 2012 2.000 (800) 2.200 960 2.000 (880) (800)
Academy
EF
14 7680 0  SCOTT-ROBINSON opp  Portsmouth 45,4 1.600 920 880 880
Alfred and Southsea
FC
EF Paul Davis
15 7.400 O LYSEYKO Ashwyn GBR Fencing 2010 3.400 4.000
Academy
EF Paul Davis
16 7.360 O BURGESS Henry GBR Fencing 2010 2.000 840 1.800 (760) 1.800 920
Academy
17 6840 0  MUGANWABijan GBR ErFoj'-eeC‘t’“ Paul 5011 1.000 800 (376) 920  (720) (376)
EF
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6.604

5.840

5.600

5.140

4.360

4.000

3.880

3.400

3.300

3.200

3.000

3.000

2.840

2.800

2.720

2.560

2.520

2.400
2.000

1.880

1.840

1.800

1.760

1.696

1.664

1.656

1.520

1.440

1.440

FOULKES Freddie

MOORE Bobby
Paul

FERNANDEZ
Benjamin

WALMSLEY
Thomas

ACEVES BECH
Edgar

HEWETT Oliver

WILSHER Oliver

ZHAO Dylan

TALBOT Evan
TIBBALDS Magnus

CHEN Arthur

PEARSON Sam

MICHAEL Charlie

CHAMPANERIA
Veer

HANCOCK Daniel

PETERSON Axel

JAGO Sebastian

KHOSLA Harshil
YOUNG Austin

FURNESS-SMITH
Charlie

HUNTER-GARCIA
Cristian

DADSON Daviedan

DHAWAN Aryan

EDWARDS Oliver

RHODES Euan

HERRON Jonah

HUGHES Ben

HOPKINSON
William

WILDER Harry

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR
GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

Manchester
Grammar
School
Fencing Club
EF Stort
Valley Sabre
Club

EF

Shakespeare's 2010

Swords

EF The
Manchester
Fencing
Centre

EF Paul Davis
Fencing
Academy

EF Moreton
Hall School
EF Stort
Valley Sabre
Club

EF The
Manchester
Fencing
Centre

EF Camden
Fencing Club
EF Whitgift
School

EF Belmont
School

EF Stort
Valley Sabre
Club

EF Paul Davis
Fencing
Academy

EF MX
Fencing Club
EF Whitgift
School

EF

Shakespeare's 2011

Swords

EF Paul Davis
Fencing
Academy

EF MX
Fencing Club
EF Whitgift
School

EF Whitgift
School

EF

Shakespeare's 2011

Swords

EF Stort
Valley Sabre
Club

EF Paul Davis
Fencing
Academy

EF

2010

2010 840

2010

2012 1.600

2010

2010

2011 800

2012

2010

2012

2012

2010960

2010

2011

2010

920

1900
2010

2011

2010

2010

2010

960
2011 880

2011

Shakespeare's 2011

Swords

EF Bristol
Blades

EF Millfield
School

2012

2010

1.800

1.700

2.200 1.100

1.000

720

1.600

960

1.000

880

352 800
1.600960 840
960 880
920
2.000
840
400

1.600
312 720

1.000

880

760
368
392

392 384
760
720

3.400 352
1.60(
1.000 960
920
960
2.00(
840
880  1.000
800 312
920
960
368
392
760
720

214
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1428 0
1.400 O
1.400 O
1.380 O
1.260 O
1136 O
1.056 0O
1.000 O
1.000 O
984 O
920 O
920 O
900 O
884 O
880 O
840 O
800 O
800 O
760 O
720 O
720 O
688 O
672 O
640 O
608 O
576 O
564 O
552 0
540 O
528 O
516 O
504 0
492 0
480 O
468 0

SHAH-CUNDY Aran GBR

IDDON Henry

BIRD William

OLEJNICZAK
Michael
BENNETT Lachlan

BASE Oscar
GOSLING Henry
BRINDLE Luca
LOWMAN Gray

THOMAS Finlay

CHAN Mong Tung
Morton

CHEW Alfie

SHEHADEH
Mohammad

CHIU Hayden

HARTE Carlos
LOVIS Ethan
LIM Jacob
FELL Harry

TAYLOR Lewis

PAN Yiyang

MARSHALL James

PANDYA Akaash

AIT-HAMMI
Zachary

MASON Oliver

TRAINOR Joe

EDWARDS Tommy

POCKNELL William

TAITES Ethan
KHAIRA Jairaj

LANG Oliver

HARFORD Oscar
HICKS Jay

LI Lucas

LIU Justin Zhengxin

BROWN Odhran

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR
GBR

GBR

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR

EF Paul Davis

Fencing 2011
Academy
EF Street
Swords 2010
Fencing Club
Wrexham
Fencing Club 2010
EF Truro
Fencing Club 2012
1900
EF Whitgift
School 2010
EF
Shakespeare's 2011
Swords
2010
EF Stort

Valley Sabre 2010
Club

EF Truro
Fencing Club 2011
2011
EF Paul Davis
Fencing
Academy
2010
EF Premier
Sabre 2011
Academy
2011
EF Belmont
School 2010
2011
EF Moreton
Hall School 2011
EF
Shakespeare's 2012
Swords
EF
Shakespeare's 2011
Swords
EF Premier
Sabre 2011
Academy
EF
Shakespeare's 2010
Swords
2011
EF Stort

Valley Sabre 2011
Club

EF Millfield

School

EF Stort

Valley Sabre 2011
Club

2011

EF Bath

swordclup 2011
2011
1900

EF MX

Fencing Club 2012
1900
1900
1900
1900

EF

Stourbridge 2012

Fencing Club

2010920

400

1.000

392

384

760

720

1.400
1.400
760

328
296

900

500

800
360
344
336
320
304
288

840

328

296

360

344

336

320

304

288
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82 456 O SHAH Kai GBR EF Paul Davis 2012
Fencing
Academy
83 444 O NAHAR Adit GBR 1900
84 432 0 LUO Ruichen GBR 1900
85 400 0  NAVARRO Michael GBR gih\gvg}ngm 2010 400
85 400 O ROWCLIFFE Finn  GBR 2011 400
EF Paul Davis
87 392 0 OLUSOGA Timi GBR Fencing 1900 392
Academy
EF Premier
88 384 O TURNER Francis GBR Sabre 2010 384
Academy
EF
88 384 O HALL Hugo GBR Shakespeare's 2011 384
Swords
EF Paul Davis
90 376 O OLUSOGA Tomi GBR Fencing 2010 376
Academy
all-assigned-competitions
title city nation date ageclass group pointrule replaced deleted
1 Super Sabre League #1 St. Albans GBR 10.09.2023 10.09.2023 U14 1 ENGYOU
2 ;ZgrSeShakeSpeare Stratford-upon-Avon GBR  10.09.202310.09.2023U13 1 ENGYOU
3 The Youth Series #1 Liverpool GBR 24.09.2023 24.09.2023 U14 1 ENGYOU
4 Northern Youth Harrogate GBR 01.10.202301.102023U14 1  ENGYOU
Challenge #3
5 Super Sabre League #2 St. Albans GBR 01.10.2023 01.10.2023 U14 1 ENGYOU
6 LPJS Hamlet Stratford GBR 05.11.2023 11.11.2023 U13 1 ENGYOU
7 LPJS Belmont Sabre London GBR 18.11.2023 18.11.2023 U13 1 ENGYOU
Northern Youth
8 Challenge #2 Wetherby GBR 19.11.2023 19.11.2023 U12 1 ENGYOU
9 Academy Sabre LPJS  Hatfield GBR 10.12.202310.12.2023 U13 1 ENGYOU
10 Super Saber League #3 St Albans GBR 07.01.2024 07.01.2024 U14 1 ENGYOU
11 Sabre Super League #4 St Albans GBR 03.03.2024 03.03.2024 U14 1 ENGYOU
12 LPJS Laertes Revenge Stratford upon Avon GBR  28.04.2024 28.04.2024 U13 1 ENGYOU
13 LPJS Bristol Sabre Bristol GBR 26.05.2024 26.05.2024 U12 1 ENGYOU
14 LPJS St. Benedict's London GBR 01.06.2024 02.06.2024 U14 1 ENGYOU
15 England Youth Hatfield GBR 29.06.202430.06.2024U13 1  ENGYOU

Championships

For any questions regarding this ranking please contact:
Maxine Foxwell-Moss - sabrerankings@englandfencing.org.uk

rulesURL: http://englandfencing.co.uk/rankings/
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